

INVITATION TO BID ADVERTISEMENT NO. MM-2020-036(m)

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	ARTICLE/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/UNIT	BRAND OFFERED	BID PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	238	roll	Absorbent cotton 400g	120.00	28,560.00			
2	174	tube	Adhesive plaster, pre-cut, 12 x 10 yards	400.00	69,600.00			
3	118	pc	Adhesive plaster, 1 inch	45.00	5,310.00			
4	62	pc	Adhesive plaster, 1/2 inch	35.00	2,170.00			
5	4	tube	Adhesive plaster, tube	800.00	3,200.00			
6	94	pc	Asepto syringe 60ml.	40.00	3,760.00			
7	43	pc	Arm sling, small	50.00	2,150.00			
8	30	pc	Arm sling, medium	50.00	1,500.00			
9	42	pc	Arm sling, large	50.00	2,100.00			
10	34	box	Autoclave tape indicator, 1 inch	300.00	10,200.00			
11	4	pc	Bed pan disposable	45.00	180.00			
12	95	pc	Bloodset	30.00	2,850.00			
13	42	box	Blood glucose test strips, 50 test strips (with 1 glucometer in every 10 boxes)	950.00	39,900.00			
14	20	box	Blood lancet twist type G21 (tri-bevel-trip)	300.00	6,000.00			
15	3	box	Cotton applicator 6" wooden, 2000's	500.00	1,500.00			
16	20	pc	Disposable clean gloves, medium 100's	100.00	2,000.00			
17	20	pc	Disposable clean gloves, large 100's	100.00	2,000.00			
18	9	box	Disposable needle G20 x 1", 100's	180.00	1,620.00			
19	31	box	Disposable needle G26 x 1/2", 100's	180.00	5,580.00			
20	27	box	Disposable surgical cap, 100's	120.00	3,240.00			
21	28	pc	Disposable syringe with needle G23, 50cc	50.00	1,400.00			
22	56	box	Disposable syringe with needle G21, 10cc, 100's	270.00	15,120.00			
23	147	box	Disposable syringe with needle G23, 5cc, 100's	270.00	39,690.00			
24	147	box	Disposable syringe with needle G23, 3cc, 100's	270.00	39,690.00			
25	112	box	Disposable syringe with needle G26, 1cc, 100's	270.00	30,240.00			
26	70	pc	Elastic bandage 2" x 1m	25.00	1,750.00			
27	127	pc	Elastic bandage 3" x 1m	25.00	3,175.00			
28	215	pc	Elastic bandage 4" x 1m	35.00	7,525.00			
29	87	pc	Elastic bandage 5" x 1m	35.00	3,045.00			

30	78	pc	Elastic bandage 6" x 1m	35.00	2,730.00			
31	45	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 2.5 uncuffed	85.00	3,825.00			
32	45	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 3.0 uncuffed	85.00	3,825.00			
33	45	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 3.5 uncuffed	85.00	3,825.00			
34	40	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr.4.0 uncuffed	85.00	3,400.00			
35	40	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 4.5 uncuffed	85.00	3,400.00			
36	53	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 5.0 uncuffed	85.00	4,505.00			
37	56	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 5.5 w/ cuff	85.00	4,760.00			
38	53	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 6.0 w/ cuff	85.00	4,505.00			
39	69	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 6.5 w/ cuff	85.00	5,865.00			
40	63	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 7.0 w/ cuff	85.00	5,355.00			
41	69	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 7.5 w/ cuff	85.00	5,865.00			
42	66	pc	Endotracheal tube Fr. 8.0 w/ cuff	85.00	5,610.00			
43	147	box	Examination gloves, non sterile, small	190.00	27,930.00			
44	245	box	Examination gloves, non sterile, medium	190.00	46,550.00			
45	120	box	Examination gloves, non sterile, large	190.00	22,800.00			
46	25	pc	Foley catheter 2 way Fr. 8	45.00	1,125.00			
47	25	pc	Foley catheter 2 way Fr. 10	45.00	1,125.00			
48	84	pc	Foley catheter 2 way Fr. 14	45.00	3,780.00			
49	540	pc	Foley catheter 2 way Fr. 16	45.00	24,300.00			
50	95	pc	Foley catheter 2 way Fr. 18	45.00	4,275.00			
51	58	gal	Glutaraldehyde solution, long life 28 days	1,100.00	63,800.00			
52	560	pc	Heplock	20.00	11,200.00			
53	23	pc	Hot water bag, medium	120.00	2,760.00			
54	10	bot	Hydrogen peroxide 60ml.	30.00	300.00			
55	28	pc	Ice cap	100.00	2,800.00			
56	19	pc	Ice cap, pedia	25.00	475.00			
57	5	pc	Ice bag, 6"	75.00	375.00			
58	71	box	Identification wrist tag, adult, white 100's	250.00	17,750.00			
59	36	box	Identification wrist tag, pedia, blue 100's	250.00	9,000.00			
60	36	box	Identification wrist tag, pedia, pink 100's	250.00	9,000.00			
61	42	box	Insulin syringe, 1ml orange tip	500.00	21,000.00			
62	1,025	bot	Isopropyl alcohol, 70%, 500ml.	75.00	76,875.00			

63	33	pc	Kelly pad	900.00	29,700.00			
64	44	tube	Lubricating gel, 50g	80.00	3,520.00			
65	99	tube	Lubricating gel, 150g, tube	150.00	14,850.00			
66	50	box	Tongue depressor, 100's	150.00	7,500.00			
67	20	box	Tuberculin syringes, 1cc, 100's	270.00	5,400.00			
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		800,715.00			

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Place of Inspection: PGSO, San Jose, Antique
Place of Delivery: PHO, San Jose, Antique (to be delivered by the winning supplier)
Purpose: For the use of district hospitals

GRAND TOTAL BID P

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank
Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid. Or Bid Securing Declaration

Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name